

20 February 2025

JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX: JLG) ASX & Media Release

2025 Half Year Results - Update to Investor Conference Call Details

Following the announcement released to the market on 15 January 2025, Johns Lyng Group Limited ("Johns Lyng Group" or "JLG") provides an updated pre-registration link to the investor conference call to be held on Tuesday, 25 February 2025 at 10:00 am (AEDT).

Please use this link to for the pre-registration: https://webcast.openbriefing.com/jlg-hyr-2025/

If you registered for the investor conference call prior to the release of this announcement, we ask that you pre-register again using the link above.

ENDS

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

Investors & Media	Company Secretary
Patrick Rasmussen	Lisa Dadswell
t) 0430 159 690	t) 0424 029 991
e) prasmussen@prx.com.au	e) lisa.dadswell@sourceservices.com.au

About Johns Lyng Group Limited

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia and the US. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into an international business with over 2,300 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners' corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.